4.26059,p.1 HC

o

Decision No. 7002

BEFORE TEE RAILACAD COMuISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

e,
e

HE UMATTER OF THE APPLICAIION
oF
SECURITY WARZHOUSE & COLD SITQRAGE

CCYPANY FOR QRTER AUTHOAIZING ISSUE
CF HOTE IN THZ ANOUXNT CF £100,000 Application No. 26059

FOR THE PURPOSE OF FLiANCTHG PER -
CORSTRUCTION CF ADDIZTONAL COLD R e IS sion
STORLGE, FRESZING, AND PACKING HOUSE
FACILITIZS TO COS? APPROXTAAMELY
$165,000.00.

| Mg

Wmni‘r;w

Reginald L. Vewghn, Tor Applicant

5 COMMISSION:

Security Warehouse & Cold Sterage Coupany osks per-

P

”

mission to icsue a note for $100,000 and use the proceeds to.”

pay, in part, the cost of constructing additional cold suorage,

freezing, and packing house facilities on its properties 2t
Santa Clara, California.

Applicantt's property consists of a combination cold
storage and ice manufecturing plant located at 350 North First

Street, San Jose, California; a comdinetion cold storage and




A.26059‘,2 uc ‘

ice plant, together with freezing facilities and packing houses,
located at Campbell Avenue, Sante Clera, California, and a dry
warehouse building and packing house located at 390 North Second
Street, San Jose, California. The dry warehouse building is
leased to Security Storage & ioving Company, a subsidiary of
applicant.

Applicant is engaged in the operaticn of cold storage
warehouses, ice manufacturing, leasing of warehouse and packing.
house facilitiles, and in field wcrehousing.

As of December 31, 1943, it reports assets and lia-
bilitles as follows:

ASSETS
Tangible Fixed Assets 81,670,753.39
Land, bldgs., equipment $1,280,797.67
Fixed capiteal under con-

struction 2,189.40
Other property and equipment 387,766.32

Investments 148,783.56
Stocks in affiliated companies 18,666.67

Miscellaneous 130,116.89

Current Assets 225,612.51
Cash B4,626.40
Special deposits 303.10
Notes receivable 2,548.39
Accounts receivable __138,134.66

Deferred Charges 24,921.91
Materials and supplies 13,145.19
Office supplles 2,482.14
Prepald insurance ' 9,294.98

Other Deferred Debits 5,301.00
Provision for back pey 5,000.00
Accrued interest off Bovernment

Bonds - 301.00

Total Assets




.95126059’;0‘3 lI'LC

@

Capital Liabilicties
Cormon Stocx $ 700,000.00
Current and Accrued Liabilitl 85,500.45
Accounts poyable
Accrued liabilities

Other Deferred Credits - 19,439.95

Reserve for Accrued Depreciation 884,340.48
dcerued depreciztion oa ¢old
storage vroperty and equipment 673,9.8.60
Accerued depreciction on other
property and equipnment _210,421.88

Other Heserves 52,339.09
Cepital Surplus 13,795.00

Zarned Surplus | 219,957.40

Total Lichilities £2.075,372.37

Applicant estimates tie cost of the freezer oullding
at $107,285. This is a three-story building, 70 fect by 83 feet
by 30 feet high. Inciuded 2s part of this structure is & load-
ing platform, 7C feet long and 25 feet wide. Under the platiorn
will be 2 storage space 1l feet 2 inches high. The building will
become & part of cprlicant's present ceold storage facilitizcs at
Santa Clara. Agplicant proposes to construct at an estimated
cost of 825,000 a freezer tunnel in the lower floor of the new
threc~story freezer building. Applicant's third »roject is the
constfuction of a processing bullding at an estimcted cost of
$30,075. This building will be situate.on vacant lund between
two vacking houses owned by cpplicant. It will be used by the
Bozenan Canning Company for tine purnose of processing frosted |
foods which are packed and stored in apglicont's Sante Clara

¢old storage plant. The building, together witnh other property




£.26059,p.4 UC

®

owned by applicant but used by the Canning Coumpany, will be
sold to the Canning Company. Applicantts fourth project is
the constructicn of an extension to the packing house used by
Day and Yocung. The cost of this extension is estimated at'
$3,520.

The aggregate, estimated cost of applicantts new
construction is $165,380. To pey in part for this construc-
tion, applicant has made arrangements to borrow $100,000 from
the San Jose Branch of the American Trust Company. Té repre-
sent this loan, applicant asks permission to issue to the
American Trust Company its wsecured, promissory note fer
$100,000. The rnote will bear interest at the rate of 3% ner
annun, compounded quarterly. One-fourth of the note is due
and payable on or before May 1, 1946; one-fourth is due and
payable on or before May 1, 1947; one-fourth is due and payable
on or before May 1, 1948, and one-fourth is due and payable on
or before May 1, 1949. Applicant hes the right to pay all or
any part of the note at any time or times before the due»détes.
A copy of the proposed note is on file in this application.a§ '
Exhibit 1.

'e)
Io
(@]
=3
I

A public hearing having been neld on this apnlication
by Exsminer Fankhauser, the Commission having consideréd the
evidence submitted at such hearing, and it heing of the opinion
thet the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for by

the issue of said $100,000 note is reasohably required by

-




®

Security %Warchouse & Cold Storage Company for .the purposes

herein stated; that the expenditures for said purposes are not,
in whole cor in part, reasonably chergeable to operating ex-
penses or to income and thaet this application should be granted,
therelore,
IT IS HZIREBY ORDZRED thet Security Warehouse & Cold
Etorsge Company be, &ng 1t is hereby, suthorized to issue,
after the effective date 2ereof n or before Necembar 31,
1944, a2t not less than the face value thereof its unsecured,
promissory note for the sum of not exceeding $100,000, said
note to bhe in stantially the same form as the aote on file
2IDIT L. Security Warehouse & Cold
¥y saall use tile proceeds fron sald note to pay,
£ the additional storage, freezinyg and
packing house facilities to which reference is made in the
feregoing Opinion.
T IS EZREZY FURTEZR ORDERED that the authority aere-
in granted will become 2ffective when Security Warehouse & Cold

*,

n2id the fee required by Section 57 of the

-~

torage Company hnas
Public Utilities Act, which Zee is Cne Eundred (£100.00) Dollars.
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDIRED that Security Werehouse
& Cold Storage Company chall, within thirty days after the
issue of caid note, file 2 true and correct copy of szid note.
It shall also, witain sixsy days after the completion of
of gald projects the cost of which is finznced, in whole
pert, through the use of szid note proceeds, file o stateuent

saowing in some detail th sT ol esach such project.




A.26059,p. 6 HC

>

Dated ot Sen Francisco, Californis, this /4 < day _

of April, 1944. K//J’/ L
- e . /ﬁv

né/wﬂ
/W/«’/a @%pﬂ/

Commlas¢onﬁr~




